www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Process Sealed Subminiature Toggles  Series A
2-06
Distinctive Characteristics
Subminiature size saves space on PC boards.
Specifically developed for logic-level applications.
Totally sealed body construction prevents contact contamination
and allows time- and money-saving automated soldering and

2 DPDT
SP3T
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1A
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
CIRCUITS
1 OFF NONE ON
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
R (ON) NONE ON
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
9 ON OFF (ON)
S (ON) OFF ON
4 ON ON ON
6 (ON) ON (ON)
7 ON ON (ON)
(   ) = Momentary
PC TERMINALS
P Straight
B Straight with Bracket
B1 Straight with Inline Bracket
(Single Pole only)
H Right Angle with Bracket
V Vertical with Bracket
V1 Vertical with Inline Bracket
(Single Pole only)
W Straight Long
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
A12JV
J
.248” (6.3mm) Long
Bat Toggle
OPTIONAL CAPS
G .394” (10.0mm) Bat Lever Cap
J .248” (6.3mm) Bat Lever Cap
PADDLES
A Short Paddle for K Toggle
B Long Paddle for K Toggle
V
TOGGLES
A .394” (10.0mm) Bat
J .248” (6.3mm) Bat
J2 .248” (6.3mm) Antistatic Bat
E .394” (10.0mm) Flatted
H .248” (6.3mm) Flatted
K Snap Top for A or B Paddle
Vertical PC Terminals
www.nikkaiswitches.com  •  Nihon Kaiheiki  •  Phone 81-44-813-8008  •  Fax 81-44-813-8038
Process Sealed Subminiature Toggles  Series A
2-06
TOGGLES
.394” (10.0mm) Bat A
Standard Material & Finish:  Brass with Bright Nickel Material & Finish for J2:  Matte finish black glass fiber reinforced polyamide
.248” (6.3mm) Bat J J2 .248” (6.3mm) Antistatic Bat
(10.0)
.394
26°
(2.6) Dia
.102
26°
(2.6) Dia
.102
(6.3)
.248
26°
 (2.1) Dia
.083
(6.3)
.248
E H K.394” (10.0mm) Flatted .248” (6.3mm) Flatted Snap Top for Paddles
(2.7)
.106